Flex Pack | Create your own TV package | $g79°

18
131
823
362
365
363
9403
210
176
177
884
279
267
166
364
200
107
13
263
182
100
12312201221
102
m
14
941

A&E LT

AMC 77

BabyFirst TV=*"

BET Gospel

BET Jams

BET Soul

BYUtv

C-SPAN =+

Cartoon Network (E)*** &Z27
Cartoon Network (W)
CCTV-E

CCTV News

Christian Television Network
CMT LY

CMT Music

CNN=* 72

Comedy Central £727
Cooking Channel 727
Daystar

Discovery Channel £727
DISH Multi-Channel View
DISH Shopping

DISH Studio &727

DIY

E! Entertainment Television &727

Enlace

134
82
110
9415
136
125
229
165
185
130
12
120
843
202
103
84
226
133
230
259
108
9410
161
366
286
197

EVINE Live

FETV

Food Network &727
FSTV

FX = &7

FXX L7

Gem Shopping Network
Great American Country
Hallmark Channel £Z227
HDNet Movies &727
HGTV &7

History 72

HITN

HLN £&727

Hopper Insider

HSN

HSN2

IFC &2

In Country Television
INSP

Lifetime®** &72]

Link TV

MTV2

mtvU

NASA

National Geographic £&727

368
241
500
388
17
137
255
225
257
122
260
209
268
9393
183
138
196
242
132
106
105
162
846
128
215

Nick Music

Paramount Network &72]
Pay-Per-View Guide 72
PixL**" [272]

Pop &2

QvC=*

QVC?2

Sale **°

SonLife Broadcasting Network ***
Syfy 72

TBN

TBS™* L7

The Impact Network

Three Angels Broadcasting Network
TLC &7

TNT = &2

Travel Channel Z727

truTv L&7J

Turner Classic Movies *** 727
TV Land

USA** &7a7

VH1%* L7

V-me

WE tv &727

WeatherNation &727



50+ Starter
Channels

Local Channels*.......

CBS Affiliates
ABC Affiliates
NBC Affiliates
FOX Affiliates
CW Affiliates

PBS Affiliates
ION Affiliates

Variety Pack ...........

BET HD
Bravo HD
Crime & Investigation HD only

Kids Pack ...............

Animal Planet HD

Baby TV 54°

Boomerang ***

Disney Channel (E) HD ***
Disney Channel (W)

National Action Pack

AXSTVHD

Crime & Investigation HD only
ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

FOX Sports 1 HD

News Pack ..............

BBC World News
Bloomberg Television HD
CNBCHD

FOX Business Network HD

................

MeTV
Telemundo Affiliates
Estrella Affiliates

Not all affiliates are
available in every market

................. $6/mo.
Freeform HD

Investigation Discovery HD
Lifetime Movie Network HD
................ $10/mo.
Disney Jr.
Disney XD
Nick Jr.
Nicktoons

............... $12/mo.
Fuse HD
TV Games Network
TVG2
Velocity HD only
................ $10/mo.
FOX News Channel HD
MSNBC HD

Weather Channel HD

Heartland Pack

BabyTV 5**

Discovery Family HD

GSNHD

Hallmark Channel HD

Hallmark Drama

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD

ce e

Regional Action Pack

Big Ten Network HD
FOX Sports 2

Longhorn Network' HD
Outside TV

Pac-12 Network HD

Outdoor Pack

Outdoor Channel HD
Outside TV

.......

Latino Bonus Pack

belN SPORTS en
Espafiol HD 5*°

Caracol TV

CBeebies

CNN en Espaiiol

Disney XD%*®

Then add the Channel Packs you want like Locals, News, and Outdoor

OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network HD
PixL HD ***

RFD-TV HD

RIDE TV

The Cowboy Channel

Uplifting Entertainment HD

SEC Network HD
World Fishing Network

1-Only in HD for live events

Sportsman Channel HD
World Fishing Network

ESPN Deportes HD
FOX Deportes HD
Telemundo

Plus Many More



18
131
219
184
167
823
73
265
359
129
245
9403
210
pAll
176
177
884
279
267
166
208
200
107
289
221
263
95
182
101
102
172
173
14
9411
85
140
143
142
14
144145
261
134
82
243
218
10
206
205

150

A&E &7

AMC L&

America’s Auction Channel
Animal Planet &727

AXS TV &1

BabyFirstTV=*"

BeautylQ

Believers’ Voice of Victory Network
Bounce

Bravo £&72]

BUZZR

BYUtv

C-SPAN=*

C-SPAN2

Cartoon Network (E)*** &727
Cartoon Network (W)
CGTN-E

CGTN News

Christian Television Network
CMmT &I

CNBC &7

CNN** &I

Comedy Central £727
Comet

CRAFT

Daystar

DEAL

Discovery Channel &727
DISH Info (not available on Hopper) AP
DISH Studio £227

Disney Channel (E)*** &727
Disney Channel (W)

E! Entertainment Television &2
Enlace

EPIC

ESPN &2

ESPN2 &7

ESPNEWS &2

ESPNU L7227

ESPN Alternate

Eternal World Television Network
EVINE Live

Family Entertainment TV

FM

Folk TV

Food Network &727

FOX Business Network ZZ27
FOX News Channel &2

FOX Sports 1 &7

9415
180
164
136
125
229
373
217
202
12
120
843
103
74
226
133
268
230
259
192
250
83/227
240
252
237
108
9410
2-70
86/220
247
565
246
209
160
161
369
286
197
159
216
283
170
7
241
500
17
393
137N

Free Speech TV
Freeform L2

Fuse 79

FXSAPZE

FXX &727

Gem Shopping Network
getTV

GRIT

Headline News &727
HGTV &Y

History £72

HITN

Hopper Insider

HSN &7

HSN2

IFC &1

Impact Network

In Country Television
INSP

Investigation Discovery 72
ION

Jewelry Television
Justice Central
Justice Network
LAFF TV
Lifetime =** 272]
Link TV

Local Channels (ac, cas, Fox, NBO)*
Mercury TV (MALL)

MelV

MLB Extra Innings
Motortrend
MSNBC £727

MTV &7

MTV2

MTV Live L7XI77

NASA

National Geographic £727
NBCSN L727

NewsMax

NEWSY

Nick/Nick at Nite (E)**" 72
Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
Paramount Network 727
Pay-Per-View Guide

Pop &2

Pursuit

QVCSAP

JHDJ

255
94/223
284
299
248
280
225
256
274
99
6002-6096
257
122
260
139
232
258
268
9393
183
138
196
242
399
398
106
105
162
846
128
214
215
239
228/275
191

Key:

QVC 2 &7

REAL

RECTV
ReelzChannel*** &2
Ride TV

Russia Today

Sale =+

Shepherd’s Chapel Network
ShopLC

Sirius XM 4

Sirius XM (ViP Receiver)
SonLife Broadcasting Network**
Syfy &727

TBN

TBS** 7o

The Cowboy Channel
The Hillsong Channel
The Impact Network
Three Angels Broadcasting Network
TLC &Y

TNT=* &7

Travel Channel 2227
truTv 2727

TV Games Network
TVG2

TV Land

USA=* L72]

VH1*** &7

V-ME L7127

WE tv &7

Weather Channel 227
WeatherNation 727
WGN America

YouTV

Z Living £2XI07

& = Available on all Hopper, Joey, & Wally
receivers. Select the “+”icon to expand all

channels.

L27%] = Channels broadcast in SD and HD unless
noted as (£2Z27 only)
A= = Second Audio Program (Spanish)

© 2019, DISH Network L.L.C. All rights reserved. All programming subject to
change without notice.



18
131
219
184
167
823
73
265
359
129
245
9403
210
21
176
177
884
279
267
166
208
200
107
289
221
263
95
182
101
102
172
173
14
9411
85
140
143
142
4
144-145
261
134
82
243
218
10
206
205
9415
150
151
180
164
136

America’s Top 120
A&E 727 125
AMC £77 229
America’s Auction Channel 373
Animal Planet ZZ2 217
AXS TV &7 202
BabyFirstTV=** 12
BeautylQ 120
Believers’ Vioice of Victory Network 843
Bounce 103
Bravo 727 74
BUZZER 226
BYUtv 133
C-SPAN=** 268
C-SPAN2 230
Cartoon Network (E)** &72] 259
Cartoon Network (W) 192
CGTN-E 250
CGTN News 83/227
Christian Television Network 240
CMT & 252
CNBC &1 237
CNN*=* L7 108
Comedy Central 72 9410
Comet 2-70
CRAFT 407
Daystar 86/220
DEAL 247
Discovery Channel 72 565
DISH Info (not available on Hopper) ** 246
DISH Studio 727 209
Disney Channel (E)*** 22 160
Disney Channel (W) 161
E! Entertainment Television &Z27 369
Enlace 286
EPIC 197
ESPN L2 159
ESPN2 &2 216
ESPNEWS £&727 283
ESPNU £727 154
ESPN Alternate 170
Eternal World Television Network 7
EVINE Live 406
Family Entertainment TV 409
FM 24
Folk TV 500
Food Network 727 "7
FOX Business Network 72 393
FOX News Channel ZZ2J 71137
Free Speech TV 255
Fox Sports 1 L2727 94/223
Fox Sports 2 727 284
Freeform &727 299
Fuse &2 248
FXse &)

| 190" Channels | $416°°

FXX L7

Gem Shopping Network
getTV

GRIT

Headline News

HGTV &7

History 727

HITN

Hopper Insider

HSN &7

HSN2

IFC &I

Impact Network

In Country Television
INSP

Investigation Discovery &72]
ION

Jewelry Television
Justice Central

Justice Network

LAFF TV

Lifetime s** 2727

Link TV

Local Channels (ABc, cBS, FOX, NBC)
Longhorn Network' Z727
Mercury TV (MALL)

MelV

MLB Extra Innings
Motortrend
MSNBC 72

MTV &7

MTV2

MTV Live
NASA

National Geographic 72
NBCSN £727

NewsMax

NEWSY

NFL

Nick/Nick at Nite (E)**" &Z2J
Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
Pac-12 Network @ 727
Pac-12 Network &2
Paramount Network
Pay-Per-View Guide

Pop 77

Pursuit

QvC=*

QVC 2 LI

REAL

RECTV
ReelzChannel** &72
Ride TV

280 Russia Today

225 Sale

404 SEC Network _¢& &7
408 SEC Network &2/

256 Shepherd’s Chapel Network
274 ShopLC

99 Sirius XM _&!

6002-6096  Sirius XM (ViP Receiver)

257 SonLife Broadcasting Network**”
122 Syfy 72

260 TBN

139 TBS** LY

232 The Cowboy Channel

258 The Hillsong Channel

268 The Impact Network

9393  Three Angels Broadcasting Network
183 TLC &I

138 TNT=* 72

196 Travel Channel 2727

242 truTV £227

399 TV Games Network
398 TVG2

106 TV Land

105 USA=* &7o]

162 VH1=* 7]

846 V-ME 72

214 Weather Channel £727

215 WeatherNation 272

128 Women'’s Entertainment (WE)
3% World Fishing Network

228/275 YoulV

191 Z Living

Key:

BOLD - Channels are a new addition from
America’s Top 120

& =Available on all Hopper, Joey, & Wally
receivers. Select the “+”icon to expand all
channels.

L72] = Channels broadcast in SD and HD unless
noted as (ZZZ2J only)

A= = Second Audio Program (Spanish)

1-Only in HD for live events.

© 2019, DISH Network L.L.C. All rights reserved. All programming subject to
change without notice.



174
m
270/827
14
9411
85
140
143
142
4
144-145
852
261
134
82
243
218
10
206
205
9415
150
151
180
164
136
125
119

] b

America’s Top 200
A&E L7 273
AMC 727 116
America’s Auction Channel 229
Animal Planet &2 373
AXS TV &£17 401
BBC America 2727 217
BeautylQ 185
Believers’ Voice of Victory Network 186
BET &7 187
Boomerang *** 202
Bounce 12
Bravo &727 120
BUZZER 843
BYUtv 202
C-SPAN=* 103
C-SPAN2 74
Cartoon Network (E)*** 72 226
Cartoon Network (W) 133
CBS Sports Network 727 268
CGTN-E 230
CGTN News 259
Christian Television Network 192
CMT &7 250
CNBC &7 83/227
CNNs=* 213] 240
Comedy Central &727 252
Comet 237
Cooking Channel Z727 108
CRAFT 109
Daystar 9410
DEAL 2-70
Discovery Channel 22 407
Discovery Family 72 86/220
DISH Info (not available on Hopper) **” 247
DISH Studio 727 565
Disney Channel (E)*" &72] 152/478
Disney Channel (W) 246
Disney Junior 209
Disney XD *** 160
DIY &2 161
DPLCL 369
E! Entertainment Television 222/ 286
Enlace 190
EPIC 197
ESPN £737 156
ESPN2 &72 159
ESPNEWS L7277 216
ESPNU 472 283
ESPN Alternate 154
Estrella TV 157
Eternal World Television Network 169
EVINE Live 170
Family Entertainment TV 7
FM 389
Folk TV 396
Food Network &727 189
FOX Business Network £&72 127
FOX News Channel 222 406
Free Speech TV 409
Fox Sports 1 72 241
Fox Sports 2 &79 500
Freeform &2 n7
Fuse &2 393
D &a¥-Dj 71137
FXX &7 255
FY| &2

| 240" Channels | $4262°

Galavision &7

Game Show Network &727
Gem Shopping Network
getTV

Golf Channel £2227

GRIT £

Hallmark Channel Z227
Hallmark Drama
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries &727
Headline News

HGTV &7

History 2727

HITN

HLN £727

Hopper Insider

HSN &7

HSN2

IFC £

Impact Network

In Country Television
INSP

Investigation Discovery 72
ION

Jewelry Television
Justice Central

Justice Network

LAFF TV

Lifetimes** 272]

Lifetime Movie Network 2727
Link TV

Local Channels (ABc, cBs, Fox, NBC)
Longhorn Network' 727
Mercury TV (MALL)

MeTV

MLB Extra Innings

MLB Network &2
Motortrend
MSNBC £727

MTV &2

MTV2

MTV Live
NASA

Nat Geo WILD £&727
National Geographic 72
NBA TV =** &2

NBCSN L7227

NewsMax

NEWSY

NFL

NHL Network £727

Nick Jr.

Nick/Nick at Nite (E)*** &Z27
Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
Olympic Channel
Outdoor Channel Z22
OWN

Oxygen

Pac-12 Network 4 £272
Pac-12 Network 727
Paramount Network
Pay-Per-View Guide

Pop 77

Pursuit

QV SAP

QVC2 L

94/223
284
299
231
248
280
225
193
404
408
256
274
99
6002-6096
257
126
122
260
139
132
181

228/275
191

Key:

REAL

RECTV
ReelzChannel** &727
RFD-TV &2

Ride TV

Russia Today

Sale

Science L77

SEC Network & £727
SEC Network &727
Shepherd’s Chapel Network
ShopLC

Sirius XM &

Sirius XM (ViP Receiver)
SonLife Broadcasting Network**
Sundance TV &72J

Syfy 737

TBN

TBS** ]

TCM = &7

TeenNick

Tennis Channel &Z727

The Cowboy Channel
The Hillsong Channel
The Impact Network
Three Angels Broadcasting Network
TLC &I

TNT=* &7

Travel Channel £727
truTV &2

TV Games Network

VG2

TV Land

UniMas

Univision Deportes *** L2
Univision East £Z727
UnivisioreZZ st

Uplifting Entertainment
USAs* 7]

V-ME &2

VH15* L]

Viceland

Weather Channel 22
WeatherNation &£727

WGN America 727
Women'’s Entertainment (WE)
YouTV

Z Living

BOLD - Channels are a new addition from
America’s Top 120

& =Available on all Hopper, Joey, & Wally
receivers. Select the “+” icon to expand all

channels.

L72] = Channels broadcast in SD and HD unless
noted as (27 only)

A= = Second Audio Program (Spanish)

1-Only in HD for live events.

© 2019, DISH Network L.L.C. All rights reserved. All
programming subject to change without notice.





